Al carmivar

FUN FOR ALL. ALL FOR FUN.

MS CARNIVAL TRIUMPH

CARNIVAL CRUISE LINES

APPROXIMATE COST:
SHIPYARD:

INAUGURAL CRUISE:
HOMEPORT:
GODMOTHER:
COUNTRY OF REGISTRY:
SPEED:
APPROXIMATE CREW SIZE:
NATIONALITY OF CREW:
Officers
Hotel Staff
Cruise Staff
SIZE/CAPACITY:
Gross Registered Tonnage
Length
Beam
Beam at Pool Decks
Maximum Draft
EQUIPMENT
Stabilizers
Bow Thrusters
Stern Thrusters
Twin Rudders (individually Controlled)
Diesel Electric Propulsion System

TOTAL GUEST CAPACITY (Including Uppers)
NORMAL CRUISE CAPACITY (Basis 2)
NUMBER OF GUEST DECKS:
SPACE RATIO:
ACCOMMODATIONS:
Penthouse Suites
Suites
Ocean View with Balcony
Ocean View without Balcony
Interior Staterooms
Ocean View Upper/Lower
Interior Upper/Lower

$420 Million

Fincantieri Cantieri Navali
Italiani, S.p.A.
Monfalcone, Italy

July 27, 1999

Miami, Florida

Madeleine Arison
Bahamas

22.5 Knots

1,100

Italian
International
International

102,000
893 Feet
116 Feet
125 Feet
27 Feet

3
3

6 Medium-Speed Engines
Developing Approx. 84,933 hp
3,470

2,758

13

37

8
42
444
317
522
10
8

TOTAL: 1,379



Fact Sheet Carnival Triumph - 2

PUBLIC ROOMS & CAPACITIES

NAME CAPACITY
ROME LOUNGE (Main Show Lounge) 1,500
SOUTH BEACH CLUB (Lido Restaurant) 1,252

- Pizzeria

- Asian Station

- Taste of Nations

- The Grill

- New York-Style Deli
- Dessert Station

PARIS DINING ROOM (Aft) 1,114
LONDON DINING ROOM (Forward) 702
CLUB MONACO (Casino) 484
CLUB RIO (Aft Show Lounge) 425
HOLLYWOOD (Dance Club) 211
THE BIG EASY (Piano Bar) 100
VIENNA CAFE (Patisserie) 50
OXFORD BAR (Bar) 153
CALIFORNIA BAR (Wine Bar) 30
OLYMPIC BAR (Sports Bar) 55
CAPITOL BAR (Lobby Bar) 18
WORLD'S WAY (Promenade Bar) 23
WASHINGTON LIBRARY 17
VENEZIA (Aft Lounge/Bar) 88
CONFERENCE CENTER 100
SPA CARNIVAL (Spa, Health Club & Beauty Salon) 15,000 SQ. FT.
INTERNET CAFE

SUSHI BAR

CITY SPORTS PARK
- Nine-hole Mini Golf

- Ping Pong
- Jogging Track
- Shuffleboard
- Water Wars Water Balloon
FACILITIES
BARS & LOUNGES (18) SWIMMING POOLS (4) MEDICAL CENTER
DINING VENUES (3) WHIRLPOOLS (7) LAUNDERETTES
DUTY-FREE SHOPS GOLF PROGRAM
BOUTIQUE FIRST-RUN IN-CABIN MOVIES
FORMALITIES SHOP SATELLITE TV PROGRAMMING
CAMP CARNIVAL CARNIVAL’S SEASIDE THEATRE
CIRCLEC TWISTER WATER SLIDE- 214 Ft. Long
CLUB 02 PHOTO GALLERY
GAME ROOM SHORE EXCURSION DESK
WI-FI ACCESS GUEST SERVICE DESK

CELL PHONE SERVICE ELEVATORS (18)
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