

## MS CARNIVAL TRIUMPH CARNIVAL CRUISE LINES

APPROXIMATE COST: SHIPYARD:	\$420 Million Fincantieri Cantieri Navali Italiani, S.p.A.
	Monfalcone, Italy
INAUGURAL CRUISE:	July 27, 1999
HOMEPORT:	Miami, Florida
GODMOTHER:	Madeleine Arison
COUNTRY OF REGISTRY:	Bahamas
SPEED:	22.5 Knots
APPROXIMATE CREW SIZE:	1,100
NATIONALITY OF CREW:	
Officers	Italian
Hotel Staff	International
Cruise Staff	International
SIZE/CAPACITY:	
Gross Registered Tonnage	102,000
Length	893 Feet
Beam	116 Feet
Beam at Pool Decks	125 Feet
Maximum Draft	27 Feet
EQUIPMENT	
Stabilizers	
Bow Thrusters	3
Stern Thrusters	3
Twin Rudders (Individually Controlled)	
Diesel Electric Propulsion System	6 Medium-Speed Engines
	Developing Approx. 84,933 hp
TOTAL GUEST CAPACITY (Including Uppers)	3,470
NORMAL CRUISE CAPACITY (Basis 2)	2,758
NUMBER OF GUEST DECKS:	13
SPACE RATIO:	37
ACCOMMODATIONS:	
Penthouse Suites	8
Suites	42
Ocean View with Balcony	444
Ocean View without Balcony	317
Interior Staterooms	522
Ocean View Upper/Lower	10
Interior Upper/Lower	8
interior oppositioner	

TOTAL: 1,379

## **PUBLIC ROOMS & CAPACITIES**

NAME	<u>CAPACITY</u>
ROME LOUNGE (Main Show Lounge)	1,500
SOUTH BEACH CLUB (Lido Restaurant)	1,252
- Pizzeria	
- Asian Station	
- Taste of Nations	
- The Grill	
- New York-Style Deli	
- Dessert Station	
PARIS DINING ROOM (Aft)	1,114
LONDON DINING ROOM (Forward)	702
CLUB MONACO (Casino)	484
CLUB RIO (Aft Show Lounge)	425
HOLLYWOOD (Dance Club)	211
THE BIG EASY (Piano Bar)	100
VIENNA CAFE (Patisserie)	50
OXFORD BAR (Bar)	153
CALIFORNIA BAR (Wine Bar)	30
OLYMPIC BAR (Sports Bar)	55
CAPITOL BAR (Lobby Bar)	18
WORLD'S WAY (Promenade Bar)	23
WASHINGTON LIBRARY	17
VENEZIA (Aft Lounge/Bar)	88
CONFERENCE CENTER	100
SPA CARNIVAL (Spa, Health Club & Beauty Salon)	15,000 SQ. FT.
INTERNET CAFÉ	
SUSHI BAR	
CITY SPORTS PARK	
- Nine-hole Mini Golf	
- Ping Pong	
- Jogging Track	
- Shuffleboard	
- Water Wars Water Balloon	

## **FACILITIES**

BARS & LOUNGES (18)	SWIMMING POOLS (4)	MEDICAL CENTER
DINING VENUES (3)	WHIRLPOOLS (7)	LAUNDERETTES
DUTY-FREE SHOPS	GOLF PROGRAM	
BOUTIQUE	FIRST-RUN IN-CABIN MOVIES	
FORMALITIES SHOP	SATELLITE TV PROGRAMMING	
CAMP CARNIVAL	CARNIVAL'S SEASIDE THEATRE	
CIRCLE C	TWISTER WATER SLIDE- 214 Ft.	Long
CLUB O2	PHOTO GALLERY	
GAME ROOM	SHORE EXCURSION DESK	
WI-FI ACCESS	GUEST SERVICE DESK	
CELL PHONE SERVICE	ELEVATORS (18)	